PEAKE YACHT SERVICES LIMITED

Lot#5, Western Main Rd, Chaguaramas (PO Box 3168, Carenage), Trinidad, WI Tel: (868) 634-4420/4423/4427; Fax: (868) 634-4387 e-mail <u>mail@peakeyachts.com</u> - website: <u>www.peakeyachts.com</u>

RATE SHEET

ALL PRICES ARE QUOTED IN U.S. DOLLARS - 12.5% VAT will be applied to all vessels

HAUL & LAUNCH per foot or per ton, whichever is greater (length is measured at time of haulout,

includes all protrusions & extensions)

INCLUDES FIRST 5 DAYS FREE ON LAND

Scrape: US\$1.00

Up to 70 feet or 70 tons 71 feet to 100 feet or 100 tons Over 100 feet or 100 tons Multi-hulls		US\$ 8.00 US\$ 18.00 US\$ 30.00 US\$ 10.00	
EXTRA DAYS ON LAND - Work in progress / Live aboard (per foot per day)			
Mono-hulls under 70 feet or 70 tons:	From Day 6 onwards	US\$ 0.55	
Mono-hulls over 70 feet or 70 tons:	From Day 6 onwards	US\$ 1.25	
Multi-hulls over 19' beam:	From Day 6 onwards	US\$ 0.95	
Multi-hulls less than 19' beam:	From Day 6 onwards	US\$ 0.55	
LONG TERM STORAGE - No Work in progress / Unoccupied (per foot per day)			
	<u>Regular Yard</u>	High Security	
Mono-hulls under 70 feet	US\$ 0.35	US\$ 0.40	
Mono-hulls over 70 feet	US\$ 0.60	US\$ 0.70	

Mono-nuils under 70 leet	030 0.35	050 0.40
Mono-hulls over 70 feet	US\$ 0.60	US\$ 0.70
Multi-hulls under 19' beam:	US\$ 0.35	US\$ 0.40
Multi-hulls over 19' beam:	US\$ 0.60	US\$ 0.75

CHOCKING (Stands and/or blocks) First 5 Days (There will be a charge for any additional chocking necessary)

50 tons or 60 feet (up to 9 stands):	US\$ 30.00	From Day 6 onwards	US\$ 1.00 day
Greater than 50 tons or up to 70 feet:	US\$100.00	From Day 6 onwards	US\$ 5.00 day
Greater than 70 tons or up to 90 feet:	US\$300.00	From Day 6 onwards	US\$15.00 day
Greater than 100 tons or 90 feet:	US\$400.00	From Day 6 onwards	US\$20.00 day

CRADLE RENTAL (minimum 3 months payment required in advance)

Wash: US\$1.00

One piece Steel Cradle with Tie Downs up to 60'			
(minimum rental 6 months)	Set up fee US\$3.00 per ft	US\$4.00 per ft per month	
Brownell Hurricane Cradle System with Tie downs-up to 60'	Set up fee US\$1.50 per ft	US\$2.00 per ft per month	
Tie Downs ONLY - up to 60'	Set up fee US\$1.00 per ft	US\$1.00 per ft per month	
HOIST TIME FOR SPECIAL WORK Per foot or per ton per hour (US\$100.00 min)		US\$ 4.00	

UNSCHEDULED BOAT MOVEMENT (Owner's Request) Per foot or per ton per hour - 50% Haul & Launch fee

EXCAVATION FEE - To accommodate extra long keel (By PYS decision) To drop rudder on land	US\$ 500.00 US\$ 200.00	
IN HOUSE CRANE - Per Hour or part thereof	US\$165.00	
OVERNIGHT HANG IN SLINGS BEFORE LAUNCHING (by special permission of Lift Operator) Per foot or per ton (whichever is greater)	US\$ 3.00	
SPECIAL HAUL IN SLINGS up to 70' or 70 tons (2 Hours Maximum) SPECIAL HAUL OVERNIGHT HANG IN SLINGS up to 70' or 70 tons SPECIAL HAUL IN SLINGS over 70' or 70 tons	50% Haul & Launch Fee 75% Haul & Launch Fee 100% Haul & Launch Fee	
TIME IN TRAVELIFT SLIP - AT NO TIME MUST VESSEL BE LEFT WITHOUT CAPTAIN (by special permission of Lift Operator) Per foot per hour, or part thereof	US\$ 0.70	
PRESSURE WASHING Per foot or per ton (whichever is greater)		

Heavy Scrape: US\$1.50

				Continued	
		RATE SH	IEET - Continued		
STORAGE OF MA	With Spreader Without Spreaders Per With Spreaders Per	rs F er foot per er foot per	day 70' and above	US\$ US\$ US\$ US\$	0.15 0.25 0.23 0.38
			AT WILL ONLY BE CHARGED FOR PROT	RU510	N)
RENTAL OF STAGING 3pcs. FREE WITH WORK IN PROGRESS FOR 1st 10 DAYS Additional pc. Short staging: Per day Additional pc. Tall staging: Per day Extra Planks: Per day Tall Stairs: Per Month (1 Month minimum) ELECTRICITY SURCHARGE FOR AIR CONDITIONER (per day) EIECTRICITY SURCHARGE FOR DEHUMIDIFIER (per day)		US\$ US\$ US\$ US\$1 US\$ US\$	1.00 3.50 1.00 25.00 4.00 2.00		
RENTAL OF STORAGE ROOMS Per Week(6¾' X 9¾')Per Month			US\$ 35.00 US\$125.00		
FOR DISPOSAL OF EXCESSIVE QUANTITIES OF PERTROLEUM WASTE PRODUCTS (Waste Oil, Diesel etc) PLEASE CHECK WITH OFFICE FOR PROCEDURES					
FINE FOR IMPROPER DISPOSAL OF WASTE PRODUCTS US\$1,000			00.00		
	Dock:	t thereof thereof F	POWER & WATER Per foot per day Per foot per day Per foot per day	US\$ US\$	0.35 0.90 0.70 0.70 1.00

NOTES: The following notes are excerpts of, or additions to the Rules & Regulations of PYS.

WATER AND NORMAL USAGE OF ELECTRICITY ARE FREE OF CHARGE

(ELECTRICTY AVAILABLE: 110 & 220 volts, 60 cycle)

CONTRACTORS & LABOURERS

No work may be performed by persons other than PYS employees or contractors who are registered to work within the premises of PYS. (All PYS Registered Contractors must be in possession of a valid/up to date Contractor Pass to be authorized to work at our facility). The only exception to this rule is maintenance of a minor or routine character, which is performed by the owner, his captain of record or registered crew. Soliciting for work by non-Peake Yacht Services employees or non-registered contractors is not allowed in this yard.

ALL ANTIFOULING MUST BE APPLIED BY PEAKE YACHT SERVICES ANTIFOULING DEPARTMENT, unless done by the Owner / Captain or registered Crew.

WELDING

Please note that, for SAFETY reasons, no welding may be carried out by anyone (including boat owners) other than by Peake Yacht Services **approved welding contractors**.

For a list of approved welding contractors, please apply to the FRONT Office between the hours of 8:00am and 4:00pm, Monday to Friday. A Gas Free Certificate is required before any welding/hot work activity commences

LAUNCH BOOKINGS

The Customer Service Office requires **five (5) working days** notice for bookings to launch. Boats will not be launched until all bills are settled in full. Boats may only stay in the travelift slip at the discretion of the travelift operator and there will be a charge made for this (see above).

PAYMENT

Please be advised that personal cheques are not accepted. Payment may be made by MASTERCARD, VISA, CERTIFIED CHEQUE, BANK WIRE TRANSFER and, of course, CASH! (Please allow at least ten working days for wire transfers as payment will not be considered made until received into Peake Yacht Services account). We would appreciate settlement of bills between the hours of 8:00am and 4:00pm, Monday to Friday at the Customer Service Office